Metal Contact

Filename Description BitDepth SampleRate Channels Duration AudioFileType
contact baking form scrape with finger muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:31.626 WAVE
contact baking form scrape with finger resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 02:17.301 WAVE
contact baking form scrape with metal muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:28.277 WAVE
contact baking form scrape with metal resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 03:04.831 WAVE
contact baking form shaking and moving metal tools hard mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 04:29.606 WAVE
contact baking form shaking metal tools muted soft mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:33.866 WAVE
contact baking form single hits with finger resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:52.384 WAVE
contact baking form single hits with metal muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:26.272 WAVE
contact baking form single hits with metal resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 01:41.632 WAVE
contact baking sheet dropping metal tools mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:13.130 WAVE
contact baking sheet hits with metal mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 00:54.015 WAVE
contact baking sheet moving metal tools shakes mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:08.234 WAVE
contact baking sheet rolling metal bottle mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 00:45.695 WAVE
contact baking sheet scrapes with metal mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:27.716 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes dropping tools mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 02:54.336 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with finger muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:38.602 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with metal muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:13.215 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with metal resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:06.730 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with finger muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 00:55.978 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav  contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 00:39.253 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with metal muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:37.066 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav  contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:28.746 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes touching with blender mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 03:08.842 WAVE
contact bathtub water flow mono.wav contact, metal, bathtub, 24 96000 1 01:24.821 WAVE
contact big pot dropping bunch of coins mono.wav contact, metal, pot, 24 96000 1 00:07.018 WAVE
contact big pot dropping single coins mono.wav contact, metal, pot, 24 96000 1 00:53.845 WAVE
contact baking form single hits with finger muted mono.wav contact, metal, baking, form, 24 96000 1 00:56.405 WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with finger resonate mono.wav contact, metal, baking, sheet, 24 96000 1 01:16.074 WAVE
contact big pot hits with metal mono.wav contact, metal, pot, 24 96000 1 01:03.347 WAVE
contact bullet catcher scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav contact, metal, bullet, catcher, 24 96000 1 01:35.402 WAVE



contact different metal parts shaking mono.wav

contact frying pan coins scrapes mono.wav

contact metal bucket shaking small metal tools inside mono.wav
contact metal lid scrapes with finger muted mono.wav

contact metal pot hits with metal resonate mono.wav

contact metal small pot scrapes with metal mono.wav

contact small metal box dropping and shaking coins mono.wav
contact big pot scratches with metal mono.wav

contact big pot shaking and moving metal tools mono.wav
contact bullet catcher hits with finger muted mono.wav

contact bullet catcher hits with finger resonate mono.wav
contact bullet catcher hits with metal muted mono.wav

contact bullet catcher hits with metal resonate mono.wav
contact bullet catcher scrapes with finger muted mono.wav
contact bullet catcher scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav
contact bullet catcher scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact cast iron lid hits with metal muted mono.wav

contact cast iron lid hits with metal resonate mono.wav
contact cast iron lid multiple hits with finger muted mono.wav

contact cast iron lid scraped with blender resonate and muted mono.wav
contact cast iron lid scrapes with finger muted and resonate mono.wav
contact cast iron lid scrapes with finger squeaks muted mono.wav

contact cast iron lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact cast iron lid scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav
contact cast iron lid single hits with finger muted mono.wav
contact cast iron lid single hits with finger resonate mono.wav
contact electric guitar strings hitting with blender mono.wav
contact electric guitar strings hitting with magnets mono.wav
contact electric guitar strings slides mono.wav

contact fan grille engine working on different levels mono.wav
contact fan grille engine working on three levels mono.wav
contact fan grille hits with finger resonate mono.wav

contact fan grille scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav
contact fan grille short and long slides resonate mono.wav
contact fan grille slides resonate mono.wav

contact, metal,

contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, pot,

contact, metal, pot,

contact, metal, box,

contact, metal, pot,

contact, metal, pot,

contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, bullet, catcher,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,
contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,
contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,
contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,
contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, fan, grille,

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

L U U U U A U G U G (UL QU (U (U (U (U U (U U G G U (U (U QU U U U G G UL U (U UL U

01:51.864
00:12.309
03:11.257
02:03.349
01:11.594
01:13.514
01:19.189
00:56.739
01:22.048
01:00.458
01:00.117
01:29.941
01:11.829
01:49.909
01:20.930
01:27.637
02:01.642
01:59.763
00:24.832
01:49.055
02:16.533
00:48.981
02:21.397
01:39.242
00:41.834
01:36.085
02:18.282
02:11.242
01:41.120
04:50.090
02:43.239
01:43.509
02:35.989
02:55.530
00:40.277

WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE



contact fan grille switches on off mono.wav

contact frying pan dropping and spinning coins mono .wav
contact frying pan dropping bunch of coins mono.wav

contact frying pan dropping coins mono.wav

contact frying pan hits with metal mono.wav

contact frying pan scrapes with metal mono.wav

contact metal bucket dropping and mixing cerials mono.wav
contact metal bucket dropping bunch of coins at once mono.wav
contact metal bucket dropping coins mono.wav

contact metal bucket pulling against the hard ground mono.wav
contact metal bucket shaking mono.wav

contact metal bucket single hits muted and resonance mono.wav

contact metal cage opening and closing locks horror sounds mono.wav

contact metal cage shaking reverb long mono.wav
contact metal doors hits mono.wav

contact metal doors shaking and rumble mono.wav
contact metal grill scraping mono.wav

contact metal grill touching and hitting surface mono.wav
contact metal handrail hits renonate mono.wav

contact metal handrail scraping and squeaks mono.wav
contact metal lid multiple rythmic hits with metal muted mono.wav
contact metal lid scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav
contact metal lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact metal lid scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav
contact metal lid short and fast scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact metal lid single hits with finger muted mono.wav
contact metal lid single hits with finger resonate mono.wav
contact metal lid single hits with metal muted mono.wav
contact metal lid single hits with metal resonate mono.wav
contact metal lids scraped against each other mono.wav
contact metal pot hits with metal muted mono.wav

contact metal pot scrapes with finger muted mono.wav
contact metal pot scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav
contact metal pot scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact metal pot scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav

contact, metal, fan, grille,
contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, pan, frying,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, bucket,
contact, metal, cage, dog,
contact, metal, cage, dog,
contact, metal, door, doors,
contact, metal, door, doors,
contact, metal, grill,
contact, metal, grill,
contact, metal, handrail,
contact, metal, handrail,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, lid, lids,
contact, metal, pot,
contact, metal, pot,
contact, metal, pot,
contact, metal, pot,
contact, metal, pot,

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

L U U U U A U G U G (UL G U (U (U (U (U UK (U U G G G U (U (U QU U U U G G UL U (U (I U §

00:30.207
00:31.957
00:02.730
00:27.477
00:48.469
01:04.256
01:59.040
00:19.007
00:37.375
02:28.479
01:20.384
02:59.285
04:32.298
02:35.583
02:12.810
01:37.941
01:13.599
00:57.173
02:21.653
04:20.181
01:12.191
01:00.202
04:09.173
02:28.778
00:12.202
01:18.250
01:33.674
02:01.664
02:53.525
02:25.602
01:07.797
00:56.938
00:40.103
01:31.029
01:25.162

WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE



contact metal pot single hits with finger muted mono.wav
contact metal pot single hits with finger resonate mono.wav
contact metal pot spinning metal inside muted mono.wav
contact metal pot spinning metal inside muted stereo.wav
contact metal small pot dropping coins mono.wav

contact metal small pot hits with metal muted and resonate mono.wav

contact metal small pot shaking small metal parts mono.wav
contact old metal fence hits and scrapes mono.wav

contact old metal fence shaking mono.wav

contact oven hits with finger mono.wav

contact oven hits with metal resonate mono.wav

contact oven scrapes with finger mono.wav

contact oven scrapes with metal mono.wav

contact road sign hits resonate mono.wav

contact road sign scrapes resonate mono.wav

contact sink water pouring mono.wav

contact small metal box hits with finger muted mono.wav

contact small metal box hits with metal muted mono.wav

contact small metal box lid coins dropping mono.wav

contact small metal box lid coins throwing mono.wav

contact small metal box lid hard hits with finger resonate mono.wav
contact small metal box lid hard hits with metal resonate mono.wav
contact small metal box lid hits with finger resonate mono.wav

contact small metal box lid scrapes and squeaks with finger mono.wav

contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal mono.wav

contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav
contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal resonant mono.wav
contact small metal box lid shaking coins mono.wav

contact small metal box lid subtle hits with finger resonate mono.wav

contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,

contact small metal box lid subtle scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav contact,

contact small metal box scrapes and squeaks with finger muted mono.waxcontact,

contact small metal box scrapes with metal mono.wav
contact small metal box spinning coins mono.wav
contact washing mashine hits with metal mono.wav
contact washing mashine scrapes with metal mono.wav

contact,
contact,
contact,
contact,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, pot,

metal, fence,

metal, fence,

metal, fence, oven, hit, hits, mono
metal, fence, oven, hit, hits, mono
metal, oven, scrape, scrapes, mono
metal, oven, scrape, scrapes, mono
metal, sign, resonate, hit, hits, mono
metal, sign, resonate, scrapes, scrape, monc
metal, sink, water, pouring, mono
metal, box,

metal, box,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box, lid,

metal, box,

metal, box,

metal, box,

metal, washing, machine,

metal, washing, machine,

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000
96000

U U U U U U G U G (UL QU (U (U (U U U (U U G G U (U (U U U U U G G G U U (U I U §

00:50.261
01:09.823
01:21.194
01:21.194
01:18.560
01:21.749
01:31.905
03:32.608
01:35.786
01:34.165
01:34.024
02:19.264
01:41.290
02:39.061
01:21.406
02:05.781
00:42.240
01:29.599
01:27.193
01:29.054
02:27.072
02:54.890
01:51.525
00:52.222
04:52.053
01:33.733
03:06.224
01:56.155
00:20.117
00:42.496
00:37.119
02:29.930
01:26.810
01:01.226
01:58.912

WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE
WAVE



contact water dam wall shaking mono.wav contact, metal, dam, wall, shakes, shaking, mono 24 96000 1 04:34.399 WAVE



