Metal Contact

Filename	Description	BitDepth	SampleRate	Channels	Duration	AudioFileType
contact baking form scrape with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:31.626	WAVE
contact baking form scrape with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	02:17.301	WAVE
contact baking form scrape with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:28.277	WAVE
contact baking form scrape with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	03:04.831	WAVE
contact baking form shaking and moving metal tools hard mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	04:29.606	WAVE
contact baking form shaking metal tools muted soft mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:33.866	WAVE
contact baking form single hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:52.384	WAVE
contact baking form single hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:26.272	WAVE
contact baking form single hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	01:41.632	WAVE
contact baking sheet dropping metal tools mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:13.130	WAVE
contact baking sheet hits with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	00:54.015	WAVE
contact baking sheet moving metal tools shakes mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:08.234	WAVE
contact baking sheet rolling metal bottle mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	00:45.695	WAVE
contact baking sheet scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:27.716	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes dropping tools mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	02:54.336	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:38.602	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:13.215	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:06.730	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	00:55.978	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	00:39.253	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:37.066	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:28.746	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes touching with blender mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	03:08.842	WAVE
contact bathtub water flow mono.wav	contact, metal, bathtub,	24	96000	1	01:24.821	WAVE
contact big pot dropping bunch of coins mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:07.018	WAVE
contact big pot dropping single coins mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:53.845	WAVE
contact baking form single hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, form,	24	96000	1	00:56.405	WAVE
contact baking sheet with holes hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, baking, sheet,	24	96000	1	01:16.074	WAVE
contact big pot hits with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:03.347	WAVE
contact bullet catcher scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:35.402	WAVE

contact different metal parts shaking mono.wav	contact, metal,	24	96000	1	01:51.864	WAVE
contact frying pan coins scrapes mono.wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	00:12.309	WAVE
contact metal bucket shaking small metal tools inside mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	03:11.257	WAVE
contact metal lid scrapes with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	02:03.349	WAVE
contact metal pot hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:11.594	WAVE
contact metal small pot scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:13.514	WAVE
contact small metal box dropping and shaking coins mono.wav	contact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	01:19.189	WAVE
contact big pot scratches with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:56.739	WAVE
contact big pot shaking and moving metal tools mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:22.048	WAVE
contact bullet catcher hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:00.458	WAVE
contact bullet catcher hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:00.117	WAVE
contact bullet catcher hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:29.941	WAVE
contact bullet catcher hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:11.829	WAVE
contact bullet catcher scrapes with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:49.909	WAVE
contact bullet catcher scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:20.930	WAVE
contact bullet catcher scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, bullet, catcher,	24	96000	1	01:27.637	WAVE
contact cast iron lid hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	02:01.642	WAVE
contact cast iron lid hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	01:59.763	WAVE
contact cast iron lid multiple hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	00:24.832	WAVE
contact cast iron lid scraped with blender resonate and muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	01:49.055	WAVE
contact cast iron lid scrapes with finger muted and resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	02:16.533	WAVE
contact cast iron lid scrapes with finger squeaks muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	00:48.981	WAVE
contact cast iron lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	02:21.397	WAVE
contact cast iron lid scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	01:39.242	WAVE
contact cast iron lid single hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	00:41.834	WAVE
contact cast iron lid single hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, cast, iron, lid,	24	96000	1	01:36.085	WAVE
contact electric guitar strings hitting with blender mono.wav	contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,	24	96000	1	02:18.282	WAVE
contact electric guitar strings hitting with magnets mono.wav	contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,	24	96000	1	02:11.242	WAVE
contact electric guitar strings slides mono.wav	contact, metal, electric, guitar, string, strings,	24	96000	1	01:41.120	WAVE
contact fan grille engine working on different levels mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	04:50.090	WAVE
contact fan grille engine working on three levels mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	02:43.239	WAVE
contact fan grille hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	01:43.509	WAVE
contact fan grille scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	02:35.989	WAVE
contact fan grille short and long slides resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	02:55.530	WAVE
contact fan grille slides resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	00:40.277	WAVE

contact fan grille switches on off mono.wav	contact, metal, fan, grille,	24	96000	1	00:30.207	WAVE
contact frying pan dropping and spinning coins mono .wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	00:31.957	WAVE
contact frying pan dropping bunch of coins mono.wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	00:02.730	WAVE
contact frying pan dropping coins mono.wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	00:27.477	WAVE
contact frying pan hits with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	00:48.469	WAVE
contact frying pan scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, pan, frying,	24	96000	1	01:04.256	WAVE
contact metal bucket dropping and mixing cerials mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	01:59.040	WAVE
contact metal bucket dropping bunch of coins at once mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	00:19.007	WAVE
contact metal bucket dropping coins mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	00:37.375	WAVE
contact metal bucket pulling against the hard ground mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	02:28.479	WAVE
contact metal bucket shaking mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	01:20.384	WAVE
contact metal bucket single hits muted and resonance mono.wav	contact, metal, bucket,	24	96000	1	02:59.285	WAVE
contact metal cage opening and closing locks horror sounds mono.wav	contact, metal, cage, dog,	24	96000	1	04:32.298	WAVE
contact metal cage shaking reverb long mono.wav	contact, metal, cage, dog,	24	96000	1	02:35.583	WAVE
contact metal doors hits mono.wav	contact, metal, door, doors,	24	96000	1	02:12.810	WAVE
contact metal doors shaking and rumble mono.wav	contact, metal, door, doors,	24	96000	1	01:37.941	WAVE
contact metal grill scraping mono.wav	contact, metal, grill,	24	96000	1	01:13.599	WAVE
contact metal grill touching and hitting surface mono.wav	contact, metal, grill,	24	96000	1	00:57.173	WAVE
contact metal handrail hits renonate mono.wav	contact, metal, handrail,	24	96000	1	02:21.653	WAVE
contact metal handrail scraping and squeaks mono.wav	contact, metal, handrail,	24	96000	1	04:20.181	WAVE
contact metal lid multiple rythmic hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	01:12.191	WAVE
contact metal lid scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	01:00.202	WAVE
contact metal lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	04:09.173	WAVE
contact metal lid scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	02:28.778	WAVE
contact metal lid short and fast scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	00:12.202	WAVE
contact metal lid single hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	01:18.250	WAVE
contact metal lid single hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	01:33.674	WAVE
contact metal lid single hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	02:01.664	WAVE
contact metal lid single hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	02:53.525	WAVE
contact metal lids scraped against each other mono.wav	contact, metal, lid, lids,	24	96000	1	02:25.602	WAVE
contact metal pot hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:07.797	WAVE
contact metal pot scrapes with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:56.938	WAVE
contact metal pot scrapes with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:40.103	WAVE
contact metal pot scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:31.029	WAVE
contact metal pot scrapes with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:25.162	WAVE

contact metal pot single hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	00:50.261	WAVE
contact metal pot single hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:09.823	WAVE
contact metal pot spinning metal inside muted mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:21.194	WAVE
contact metal pot spinning metal inside muted stereo.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:21.194	WAVE
contact metal small pot dropping coins mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:18.560	WAVE
contact metal small pot hits with metal muted and resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:21.749	WAVE
contact metal small pot shaking small metal parts mono.wav	contact, metal, pot,	24	96000	1	01:31.905	WAVE
contact old metal fence hits and scrapes mono.wav	contact, metal, fence,	24	96000	1	03:32.608	WAVE
contact old metal fence shaking mono.wav	contact, metal, fence,	24	96000	1	01:35.786	WAVE
contact oven hits with finger mono.wav	contact, metal, fence, oven, hit, hits, mono	24	96000	1	01:34.165	WAVE
contact oven hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, fence, oven, hit, hits, mono	24	96000	1	01:34.024	WAVE
contact oven scrapes with finger mono.wav	contact, metal, oven, scrape, scrapes, mono	24	96000	1	02:19.264	WAVE
contact oven scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, oven, scrape, scrapes, mono	24	96000	1	01:41.290	WAVE
contact road sign hits resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, sign, resonate, hit, hits, mono	24	96000	1	02:39.061	WAVE
contact road sign scrapes resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, sign, resonate, scrapes, scrape, monc	24	96000	1	01:21.406	WAVE
contact sink water pouring mono.wav	contact, metal, sink, water, pouring, mono	24	96000	1	02:05.781	WAVE
contact small metal box hits with finger muted mono.wav	contact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	00:42.240	WAVE
contact small metal box hits with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	01:29.599	WAVE
contact small metal box lid coins dropping mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	01:27.193	WAVE
contact small metal box lid coins throwing mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	01:29.054	WAVE
contact small metal box lid hard hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	02:27.072	WAVE
contact small metal box lid hard hits with metal resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	02:54.890	WAVE
contact small metal box lid hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	01:51.525	WAVE
contact small metal box lid scrapes and squeaks with finger mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	00:52.222	WAVE
contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	04:52.053	WAVE
contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal muted mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	01:33.733	WAVE
contact small metal box lid scrapes with metal resonant mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	03:06.224	WAVE
contact small metal box lid shaking coins mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	01:56.155	WAVE
contact small metal box lid subtle hits with finger resonate mono.wav	contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	00:20.117	WAVE
contact small metal box lid subtle scrapes with finger resonate mono.way	v contact, metal, box, lid,	24	96000	1	00:42.496	WAVE
contact small metal box scrapes and squeaks with finger muted mono.wa	avcontact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	00:37.119	WAVE
contact small metal box scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	02:29.930	WAVE
contact small metal box spinning coins mono.wav	contact, metal, box,	24	96000	1	01:26.810	WAVE
contact washing mashine hits with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, washing, machine,	24	96000	1	01:01.226	WAVE
contact washing mashine scrapes with metal mono.wav	contact, metal, washing, machine,	24	96000	1	01:58.912	WAVE

contact, metal, dam, wall, shakes, shaking, mono 24 96000 1 04:34.399 WAVE

contact water dam wall shaking mono.wav